

21.02.2026

Fresh revision petition received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Jogendra, Ld counsel for revisionist.

Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for R-1/State.

Present revision petition is filed on behalf of revisionist against the impugned order dated 06.12.2025 passed by the Court of Ld. JMFC (NI Act)-06, South West, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi CC No.42386/2019 titled as M/s Shriram Transport Finance Co. Ltd Vs. Mubin whereby the complaint is dismissed u/s 204(4) Cr.P.C.

Heard. Perused.

Issue notice of the revision petition to respondent on filing PF/RC for **04.04.2026**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
21.02.2026(a)