

CR 123/2026
Shriram Finance Limited Vs. STATE

08.08.2026

Present: None.

Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for R-1/State.

Notice of the present petition could not be served upon respondent no.2 due to non filing of PF.

Be awaited. Put up at 10:30 A.M.

(MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
08.08.2026(a)

At 10:30 A.M.

Present: None.

Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for R-1/State.

Be awaited. Put up at 11:00 A.M.

(MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts

At 11:00 A.M.

Present: None.

Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for R-1/State.

Be awaited. Put up at 1:00 P.M.

(MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts

At 1:00 P.M.

Present: None.

Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for R-1/State.

1. Notice of present revision petition could not be issued for the service of respondent no.2 due to non filing of PF.
2. In the interest of justice, issue fresh notice to respondent no.2 on filing PF/RC for NDOH subject to cost of Rs. 500/- imposed upon the petitioner.
3. Put up for appearance of respondent no.2 / further proceedings on **28.10.2026**.

(MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA)
Addl. Sessions Judge (FTSC) (RC)
South West District, Dwarka Courts
08.08.2026_(a)